
2019 CC State Qualifing Meet Orange City Varsity Girls
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 24, 2019

Sunny, 47 Degrees, Wind NW 9
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1* Unity Christian 65 6 12 14 16 17 19 30 21:11.58 0:36.81
2* Wc-Kp 65 2 5 10 23 25 31 41 21:08.46 1:25.24
3 Cherokee 90 4 9 22 26 29 45 59 21:26.94 1:30.01
4 Sibley-Ocheyedan 95 3 11 13 15 53 60 66 21:26.28 2:43.81
5 Okoboji 144 7 8 24 38 67 68 73 22:04.34 3:15.68
6 Western Christian 158 1 34 37 42 44 48 49 22:04.74 2:41.54
7 Sioux Center 166 21 27 35 36 47 58 65 22:15.95 1:13.02
8 West Lyon 214 18 39 46 55 56 76 22:41.31 1:51.78
9 George-Lr-Cl 224 20 32 54 57 61 62 75 22:49.05 2:17.82
10 Estherville-Lc 247 28 43 50 52 74 23:08.39 2:42.32
11 Spirit Lake 320 51 63 64 70 72 79 80 24:00.04 1:34.42
12 Mvao 343 33 71 77 78 84 85 26:09.48 9:37.50
13 Oa-Bcig 355 40 69 81 82 83 26:40.41 7:18.27

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1*. Unity Christian
599 6 Amaya Van Essen, 10 20:47.81
597 12 Adriana Van Maanen, 9

21:07.44
596 14 Megan Te Krony, 9 21:13.61
604 16 Darby Schuiteman, 1221:24.40
598 17 Amy De Groot, 10 21:24.63
603 19 Madi Blankespoor, 1221:30.71
600 30 Elsie Bartels, 11 22:03.55

Total Time = 1:45:57.91     Total Places = 65

2*. Wc-Kp
585 2 Sarahy Hamman, 10 20:23.81
586 5 Erika Kuntz, 10 20:40.60
590 10 Sarah Putze, 11 21:06.77
588 23 Kalyn Cameron, 11 21:42.09
589 25 Mary Putze, 11 21:49.05
584 31 Lynsey Countryman, 10

22:07.11
587 41 Makayla Archer, 11 22:42.09

Total Time = 1:45:42.33     Total Places = 65

3. Cherokee
498 4 London Rogge, 10 20:33.34
495 9 Riley Lubeck, 9 21:06.24
497 22 Kyrstin Agnitsch, 10 21:36.96
500 26 Bainbridge Rylie, 11 21:54.80
494 29 Julia Letsche, 9 22:03.36
499 45 Kiersten Carlson, 11 22:45.51
493 59 Heidi Letsche, 9 23:47.02

Total Time = 1:47:14.73     Total Places = 90

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Sibley-Ocheyedan
468 3 Bria Wasmund, 9 20:26.11
466 11 Madison Marco, 9 21:07.16
465 13 Madison Brouwer, 9 21:11.89
469 15 Alayna Wingate, 9 21:16.34
471 53 Rachel Rusche, 10 23:09.92
470 60 America Ortiz-Ayala, 10

23:47.95
467 66 Grace Nasers, 9 24:09.35

Total Time = 1:47:11.43     Total Places = 95

5. Okoboji
429 7 Nevaeh Armstrong, 11

20:54.01
425 8 Lexi Duffy, 10 21:01.43
424 24 Lauren Duffy, 10 21:44.14
423 38 Carly Carstens, 9 22:32.40
428 67 Trista Tanner, 10 24:09.70
426 68 Shay Olthoff, 10 24:09.98
427 73 Olivia Sandbulte, 10 24:41.70

Total Time = 1:50:21.70     Total Places = 144

6. Western Christian
531 1 Whitney Minderhoud, 12

20:02.13
528 34 Zoe Gulker, 10 22:24.29
527 37 Emily Fedders, 10 22:31.22
530 42 Jamie DeKam, 12 22:42.37
532 44 Nakia Nielson, 12 22:43.68
529 48 Braelynn Kamstra, 11 22:55.19
525 49 McKenna DeWeerd, 9

23:01.66
Total Time = 1:50:23.71     Total Places = 158



7. Sioux Center
445 21 Ellie Zeutenhorst, 11 21:35.80
442 27 Jenna King, 11 21:59.00
447 35 Giselle Ramirez, 12 22:27.92
446 36 Dana Den Herder, 12 22:28.19
439 47 Dulce Martinez, 9 22:48.82
438 58 Ciara DeBoom, 9 23:39.94
440 65 Janae Zeutenhorst, 10 24:06.04

Total Time = 1:51:19.75     Total Places = 166

8. West Lyon
484 18 Sarah Perez, 11 21:28.53
485 39 Amanda Wiltgen, 11 22:33.18
482 46 Sadie Feucht, 11 22:45.81
480 55 Geena Snyders, 9 23:18.73
483 56 Ambria Knobloch, 11 23:20.32
481 76 Andraya Bahnson, 10 25:17.13

Total Time = 1:53:26.58     Total Places = 214

9. George-Lr-Cl
414 20 Lauren Jurrens, 12 21:31.54
409 32 Roya Amirhamzech, 9

22:10.89
413 54 Sami Ebel, 12 23:11.64
410 57 Kadence Boender, 9 23:21.84
411 61 Claire Kramer, 10 23:49.36
412 62 Thea DeBoer, 11 23:50.34
415 75 Shania Struckman, 12 25:15.39

Total Time = 1:54:05.29     Total Places = 224

10. Estherville-Lc
514 28 AdrienneÂ  Rosfjord, 11

22:03.11
517 43 Hannah Olson, 12 22:43.29
516 50 LauraÂ  Humble, 12 23:03.57
515 52 AllisonÂ  Young, 11 23:06.55
513 74 MargaretÂ  Domek, 11

24:45.43
Total Time = 1:55:41.95     Total Places = 247

11. Spirit Lake
545 51 Jenny Dykema, 11 23:04.59
543 63 Emma Hackbarth, 10 23:53.19
544 64 Sophia Butler, 11 24:03.49
548 70 Jordyn Sorenson, 11 24:19.91
547 72 Grace Radcliffe, 11 24:39.02
542 79 Allison Vierkant, 9 26:58.27
546 80 Noli McCarthy, 11 27:19.30

Total Time = 2:00:00.22     Total Places = 320

12. Mvao
559 33 Hannah O'Connell, 1022:21.29
563 71 Lexi Weber, 12 24:27.40
558 77 Lauren McMillen, 9 25:44.22
561 78 Cameron Brenner, 12 26:15.68
557 84 Maggie Hoskins, 9 31:58.79
560 85 Emily Trucke, 11 32:01.11

Total Time = 2:10:47.40     Total Places = 343

13. Oa-Bcig
575 40 Kaitlyn Riessen, 12 22:34.06
571 69 Hailey Linde, 9 24:19.42
572 81 Jordyn Loger, 9 27:33.47
576 82 Stephanie Rigby, 12 29:02.78
574 83 Annabelle Einhorn, 12

29:52.34
Total Time = 2:13:22.09     Total Places = 355



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

531 1 1 Whitney Minderhoud, 12
20:02.13 Western Christian

585 2 2 Sarahy Hamman, 10 20:23.81 Wc-Kp
468 3 3 Bria Wasmund, 9 20:26.11 Sibley-Ocheyedan
498 4 4 London Rogge, 10 20:33.34 Cherokee
586 5 5 Erika Kuntz, 10 20:40.60 Wc-Kp
599 6 6 Amaya Van Essen, 10 20:47.81 Unity Christian
429 7 7 Nevaeh Armstrong, 11

20:54.01 Okoboji
425 8 8 Lexi Duffy, 10 21:01.43 Okoboji
495 9 9 Riley Lubeck, 9 21:06.24 Cherokee
590 10 10 Sarah Putze, 11 21:06.77 Wc-Kp
466 11 11 Madison Marco, 9 21:07.16 Sibley-Ocheyedan
597 12 12 Adriana Van Maanen, 9

21:07.44 Unity Christian
465 13 13 Madison Brouwer, 9 21:11.89 Sibley-Ocheyedan
596 14 14 Megan Te Krony, 9 21:13.61 Unity Christian
469 15 15 Alayna Wingate, 9 21:16.34 Sibley-Ocheyedan
604 16 16 Darby Schuiteman, 1221:24.40 Unity Christian
598 17 17 Amy De Groot, 10 21:24.63 Unity Christian
484 18 18 Sarah Perez, 11 21:28.53 West Lyon
603 19 19 Madi Blankespoor, 1221:30.71 Unity Christian
414 20 20 Lauren Jurrens, 12 21:31.54 George-Lr-Cl
445 21 21 Ellie Zeutenhorst, 11 21:35.80 Sioux Center
497 22 22 Kyrstin Agnitsch, 10 21:36.96 Cherokee
588 23 23 Kalyn Cameron, 11 21:42.09 Wc-Kp
424 24 24 Lauren Duffy, 10 21:44.14 Okoboji
589 25 25 Mary Putze, 11 21:49.05 Wc-Kp
500 26 26 Bainbridge Rylie, 11 21:54.80 Cherokee
442 27 27 Jenna King, 11 21:59.00 Sioux Center
514 28 28 AdrienneÂ  Rosfjord, 11

22:03.11 Estherville-Lc
494 29 29 Julia Letsche, 9 22:03.36 Cherokee
600 30 30 Elsie Bartels, 11 22:03.55 Unity Christian
584 31 31 Lynsey Countryman, 10

22:07.11 Wc-Kp
409 32 32 Roya Amirhamzech, 9

22:10.89 George-Lr-Cl
559 33 33 Hannah O'Connell, 1022:21.29 Mvao
528 34 34 Zoe Gulker, 10 22:24.29 Western Christian
447 35 35 Giselle Ramirez, 12 22:27.92 Sioux Center
446 36 36 Dana Den Herder, 12 22:28.19 Sioux Center
527 37 37 Emily Fedders, 10 22:31.22 Western Christian
423 38 38 Carly Carstens, 9 22:32.40 Okoboji
485 39 39 Amanda Wiltgen, 11 22:33.18 West Lyon
575 40 40 Kaitlyn Riessen, 12 22:34.06 Oa-Bcig
587 41 41 Makayla Archer, 11 22:42.09 Wc-Kp
530 42 42 Jamie DeKam, 12 22:42.37 Western Christian
517 43 43 Hannah Olson, 12 22:43.29 Estherville-Lc
532 44 44 Nakia Nielson, 12 22:43.68 Western Christian
499 45 45 Kiersten Carlson, 11 22:45.51 Cherokee
482 46 46 Sadie Feucht, 11 22:45.81 West Lyon
439 47 47 Dulce Martinez, 9 22:48.82 Sioux Center
529 48 48 Braelynn Kamstra, 11 22:55.19 Western Christian
525 49 49 McKenna DeWeerd, 9

23:01.66 Western Christian
516 50 50 LauraÂ  Humble, 12 23:03.57 Estherville-Lc
545 51 51 Jenny Dykema, 11 23:04.59 Spirit Lake
515 52 52 AllisonÂ  Young, 11 23:06.55 Estherville-Lc
471 53 53 Rachel Rusche, 10 23:09.92 Sibley-Ocheyedan



413 54 54 Sami Ebel, 12 23:11.64 George-Lr-Cl
480 55 55 Geena Snyders, 9 23:18.73 West Lyon
483 56 56 Ambria Knobloch, 11 23:20.32 West Lyon
410 57 57 Kadence Boender, 9 23:21.84 George-Lr-Cl
438 58 58 Ciara DeBoom, 9 23:39.94 Sioux Center
493 59 59 Heidi Letsche, 9 23:47.02 Cherokee
470 60 60 America Ortiz-Ayala, 10

23:47.95 Sibley-Ocheyedan
411 61 61 Claire Kramer, 10 23:49.36 George-Lr-Cl
412 62 62 Thea DeBoer, 11 23:50.34 George-Lr-Cl
543 63 63 Emma Hackbarth, 10 23:53.19 Spirit Lake
544 64 64 Sophia Butler, 11 24:03.49 Spirit Lake
440 65 65 Janae Zeutenhorst, 10 24:06.04 Sioux Center
467 66 66 Grace Nasers, 9 24:09.35 Sibley-Ocheyedan
428 67 67 Trista Tanner, 10 24:09.70 Okoboji
426 68 68 Shay Olthoff, 10 24:09.98 Okoboji
571 69 69 Hailey Linde, 9 24:19.42 Oa-Bcig
548 70 70 Jordyn Sorenson, 11 24:19.91 Spirit Lake
563 71 71 Lexi Weber, 12 24:27.40 Mvao
547 72 72 Grace Radcliffe, 11 24:39.02 Spirit Lake
427 73 73 Olivia Sandbulte, 10 24:41.70 Okoboji
513 74 74 MargaretÂ  Domek, 11

24:45.43 Estherville-Lc
415 75 75 Shania Struckman, 12 25:15.39 George-Lr-Cl
481 76 76 Andraya Bahnson, 10 25:17.13 West Lyon
558 77 77 Lauren McMillen, 9 25:44.22 Mvao
561 78 78 Cameron Brenner, 12 26:15.68 Mvao
542 79 79 Allison Vierkant, 9 26:58.27 Spirit Lake
546 80 80 Noli McCarthy, 11 27:19.30 Spirit Lake
572 81 81 Jordyn Loger, 9 27:33.47 Oa-Bcig
576 82 82 Stephanie Rigby, 12 29:02.78 Oa-Bcig
574 83 83 Annabelle Einhorn, 12

29:52.34 Oa-Bcig
557 84 84 Maggie Hoskins, 9 31:58.79 Mvao
560 85 85 Emily Trucke, 11 32:01.11 Mvao


